
Lead and Copper Dat	Date Sampled	MCLG	ACTION LEVEL (AL) SUM PETCETTURE # SITES OVER AL	Som Percentile	# Olles Ovel AL	CI	Y IO GHOIT	Line) Course of Committees
Oppor	2021	1.3	 	0.332	0	ppm	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from
		į						wood preservatives; Corrosion of household
	Constitution of the Consti							plumbing systems.

Water Quality Test Results

Definitions: The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.

Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples

The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment

Level 1 Assessment

Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:

A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been

found in our water system

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety

A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E. coli MCL violation

has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system on multiple occasions

The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of

Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:

microbial contaminants

Level 2 Assessment:

Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

06/17/2022

Water Quality Test Results

na: mrem:

millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body)

not applicable.

micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.

milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.

ppb:

Treatment Technique or TT:

A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

06/17/2022

8

Regulated Contaminants

Logalatea Contaminanta								
Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	2021	_	0-1	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	ppm	Z	Water additive used to control microbes.
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2021	7	6.8 - 6.8	No goal for the total	60	ррь	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2021	12	11.5 - 11.5	No goal for the total	80	ppb	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2021	0.149	0.149 - 0.149	2	2	ppm	Z	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	2021	0.4	0.4 - 0.4	4	4.0	ppm	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.

	TONISCO LOCAL COLLOCATION (1 CLOCK)		1	
	2	D		
	-	2	1	
	5			
		2	::	
	2111	3		
	- 10	Į)	
	i	D		
		Į	j	
	(1		
	`	_		

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children, the

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL MONITOR	08/01/2021	08/31/2021	We failed to submit sample results or report a failure to test our drinking water in a timely manner.
BTCB			